Facsimile

RMB Australia Holdings Limited

Level 15 60 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia GPO Box 202 Sydney NSW 2001 Australia Switchboard +61 2 9256-6200 Facsimile +61 2 9256 6290 www.rmb.com.au

A member of the FirstRand Group ACN 003 201 214



То	ASX Company Announ	cements		
Fax No	02 9347 0005			
From	Gregory Gay RMB Australia Holdings			
Fax No	02 9256 6290	Tel No	02 9256 6200	
Date	30 April 2018	Pages ((including this one) 1 + 2	

Please find attached a Form 605 from RMB Australia Holdings Limited in respect of its holding in Metminco Limited.

Confidentiality Notice: This message is only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidentiat. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our cost.

Form 605 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Metminco Limited			
ACN/ARSN	119 759 349			
1. Details of substantial holde	L(i)			
Name ,	RMB Australia Holdings Limited an Companies")	d persons listed in Annexure	A (together the "RMB Austral	a Group of

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 24/04/2018. The previous notice was given to the company on 10/04/18. The previous notice was dated 10/04/18.

13 003 201 214

2. Changes in relevant Interests

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest@ of the substantial holder or an associate@ in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change ⁽⁴⁾	Consideration given in relation to change ^(ର)	Class ⁽⁶⁾ and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
24/04/ 2018	RMB Australia Group of Companies	Dilution following completion of renounceable entitlement offer on 24 April 2018	-	. 8,000,000 ordinary shares	8,000,000

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates^a) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association^{on} with, the substantial holder in relation to voting Interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
RMB Australia Group of Companies	C/- Level 15, 60 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

print name <u>G</u>	iregory Gay		capacity	Director Company Secretary	
sign here	\sim	5	date	30/04/2018	
-	\mathcal{I}				

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to In form 605 signed by me and dated 30 April 2018



ANNEXURE A

1. Substantial Shareholders

The following persons were substantial shareholders by virtue to being related bodies corporate to RMB Australia Holdings Limited:-

FirstRand Limited and its related parties including the following entities:-

- > RMB Australia Holdings Limited
- > RMB Resources Limited as trustee for Telluride Investment Trust
- RMB Australia Limited
- > RMB Australia Holdings Limited
- > RMB Resources Capital Management Pty Limited
- > RMB Resources Inc
- FirstRand Investment Holdings (Pty) Limited
- FirstRand Bank Limited
- FirstRand EMA Holdings Limited
- > FirstRand Investment Management Holdings Limited
- > FirstRand Insurance Holdings (Pty) Limited